P.M. which concluded at 06:15 PM and Board has approved following: 

1. Increase in the authorised share capital of the Company from Rs. 
50,00,00,000/-(Rupees Fifty Crore Only) divided into 50000000 (Five Crore) Equity 
Shares of Rs.10 each to Rs. 67,50,00,000/-(Rupees Sixty Seven Crore Fifty Lakh Only) 
divided into 67500000 (Six Crore Seventy Five Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs.10 each and 
consequent alteration in the clause V of Memorandum of Association, subject to 
approval of the shareholders of the company. 

2. The Extraordinary General Meeting will be held on Tuesday, October 28, 2025 at 2:00 
PM at the registered office of the company situated at 309, Satyam Mall, Opp.